

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Matri Case No.184 of 2023

Present: Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee,
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB 00640

Order No.03 dated 03.06.2024/28.05.2024

The record is put up today as the fixed dated being declared holiday as per Notification No.5156 – G.S. of Hon’ble High Court, Calcutta.

Petitioner is absent without taking any steps.

SR of summons upon OP received after duly served, but none appears on behalf of OP.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned this day.

To 12.08.2024 for appearance of OP.

D/C by,

D.J,Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.